

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

30 August 2013

Cayman National Appoints Leonard Ebanks as a Director

George Town, Cayman Islands: Cayman National Corporation Ltd. (CSX:CNC) KY is pleased to announce the appointment of Leonard Norman Ebanks as a Director of CNC.

Mr. Ebanks has over 40 years of banking and financial services experience, as the past President and former CEO of Fidelity Bank (Cayman) Limited, and its insurance and pension services subsidiaries which he held for over 23 years until his retirement. Mr. Ebanks started his banking career with RBC in the Cayman Islands in 1967, and served in increasingly senior positions in the Cayman Islands, St. Lucia, and Jamaica.

Mr. Ebanks' long record of public service includes tenures on several Cayman Islands Government Boards since 1975, as a member or chairman, including Cayman Airways, the National Housing Development Trust, the Constitutional Review Commission, and the Public Service Pension Board. He was made an Officer of the Order of the British Empire in 2013 in recognition of his services in Economic Development and the Community.

Mr. Truman Bodden, CNC's Chairman, welcomed Mr. Ebanks to the Cayman National Board. "Leonard brings a significant wealth of knowledge, experience, and acumen about banking and financial services to Cayman National. We look forward to his contributions to our continued and growing success. We very much look forward to working with him," Mr. Bodden said.

#

About Cayman National

Established in 1974, Cayman National Corporation Ltd. is the largest financial services company based in the Cayman Islands, providing banking, trust and company management, fund administration, and wealth management services to clients locally and around the world, from the Cayman Islands and the Isle of Man, with a representative offices in Dubai. Cayman National is publicly traded on the Cayman Islands Stock Exchange.

Cayman National comprises: Cayman National Bank Ltd., Cayman National Fund Services Ltd., Cayman National Securities Ltd., Cayman National Trust Co. Ltd., Cayman National Bank and Trust Company (Isle of Man) Limited and Cayman National Fund Services (Isle of Man) Limited, and Cayman National (Dubai) Ltd.

Media Contact: Ana Casildo Rives Telephone: 815-5420 or Email: ana.casildo@caymannational.com